APPLICATION DATA
Recommended Torque 68 N-cm (6 in-lbs)
Cold Plate
Recommended Gap:
Board Module Assembly
thickness plus 8.00 (.315)
26 www.calmark.com • 800-854-7086
SERIES 236 - “CARD-LOK” RETAINER (COLD PLATE)

Locking Insert Option____________________________________________________P
None __________________________________________________________ [blank]
Part Number Code
Series 236 Card-Lok Five Piece
Part Number Code Example:
XA236-2.80ETM2.5
Series 236 Card-Lok five piece, black anodized, 71.12
(2.80) asembly length, with three M2.5 tapped mounting
holes and 2.5mm Hex Drive Screw Head.
FINISH TABLE
Code
Letter Finish
[blank] Chemical Film per Mil-C-5541 Class 1A, Gold
“R” Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3,
Type II, Clear
“A” Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
“HA” Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III,
Class 2
“EN” Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4,
Grade B, Bright
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
Code
Letter Method
[blank] No mounting holes
“T0” 0-80 tapped hole
“T2” 2-56 tapped hole
“TM2” M2 x 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5” M2.5 x 0.45 tapped hole
 Assembly Length
8.64 (.340) min.
7.32 (.288)
max.
5.84
(.230)
2.0 (.079) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
  Assembly Length - M ± .76 (.030)
                 2
M/2
± .13 (.005)See “E” suffix option
Units: mm (in)
 Unless specified otherwise,
 .xx = ± .25, .x = ±.5
 (.xxx = ± .010, .xx = ± .02)
M  ± .13 (.005)
Assembly Length Range M
121.9 (4.80) to 197.9 (7.79) 25.40 (1.00)
198.1 (7.80) to 329.9 (12.99) 50.80 (2.00)